

DDD-L-20E
 AMENDMENT-3
September 28, 1987
 SUPERSEDING
 AMENDMENT-2
 January 24, 1983

FEDERAL SPECIFICATION

LABEL: FOR CLOTHING, EQUIPAGE, AND TENTAGE, (GENERAL USE)

This amendment which forms a part of Federal Specification DDD-L-20E, dated March 7, 1980, is approved by the Assistant Administrator, Office of Federal Supply and Services, General Services Administration, for the use of all Federal agencies.

PAGE 3

2.1, under "Military Standards": Delete "MIL-STD-1188" in entirety.

PAGE 4

2.2, under "American Society for Testing and Materials (ASTM) Standards": Add "D 3951 - Standard Practice for Commercial Packaging"

PAGE 5

3.2.4.2, line 4, after "resin": Add "when tested as specified in 4.2.4".

PAGE 6

Table I: Delete and substitute:

"TABLE I. Physical requirements for type VI finished label

Weight oz per sq yd g/m ² minimum	Breaking strength lbs (newton) minimum		Tearing strength g (newton) minimum		Bursting strength psi (kPa) minimum
	Machine direction	Transverse direction	Machine direction	Transverse direction	
3.2 (108)	15 (67)	10 (45)	300 (2.9)	250 (2.5)	50 (345)"

AMSC N/A

FSC 8315

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A. Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

DDD-L-20E
Amendment-3

PAGE 6 (cont'd)

3.3.2, line 1: Delete "(see 6.20)" and substitute "(see 6.2)".

PAGE 7

3.3.2.1, line 9: Delete "Supplier's name" and substitute "Contractor".

PAGE 8

3.3.2.4, line 7: Delete "Supplier's name" and substitute "Contractor".

3.3.2.5, line 11: Delete "Supplier's name" and substitute "Contractor".

PAGE 9

3.3.2.12, line 11: Delete "Supplier's name" and substitute "Contractor".

PAGE 10

3.3.2.14, lines 2 and 5: Delete "may be" and substitute "shall be".

3.3.2.15, line 2: Delete "may be" and substitute "shall be".

PAGE 11

3.5.5, line 4, after "4.2.4": Add "(see 6.2)".

PAGE 15

Table III, in "Requirement paragraph" column, opposite "Yarns per inch - Filling": Delete "---" and substitute "3.2.3.1".

In "Characteristic" column, under "Writing test": Delete "(classes 1 and 10)" and substitute "(class 10 and combination classes 1 and 10)".

PAGE 17

Table III, in "Requirement paragraph" column, opposite "Bond strength (type v)": Delete "3.2.5.2" and substitute "3.2.3.2".

PAGE 22

5.1.2, 5.2.3, 5.3.1, and 5.3.2: Delete "MIL-STD-1188" and substitute "ASTM D 3951".

DDD-L-20E
Amendment-3

MILITARY INTERESTS:

Custodians

Army - GL
Navy - NU
Air Force - 99

Review activities

Army - AR, EA, MD
Navy - CG, MC
Air Force - 82
DLA - FS

User activities

Navy - AS
Air Force - 45

CIVIL AGENCY COORDINATING ACTIVITIES:

GSA - FSS
HHS - HSM
JUS - FPI

PREPARING ACTIVITY:

Army - GL
Project No. 8315-0330